
COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING ESC PERSONNEL) 

2018-19 YEAR 

Total Total

Professional Service Total

County Personnel Personnel Personnel

Barbour 201.51           109.00           310.51            

Berkeley 1,653.90        1,015.00        2,668.90         

Boone 350.00           191.35           541.35            

Braxton 169.81           99.92             269.73            

Brooke 250.00           163.50           413.50            

Cabell 1,070.53        613.50           1,684.03         

Calhoun 102.00           65.00             167.00            

Clay 168.10           97.50             265.60            

Doddridge 133.00           82.30             215.30            

Fayette 563.00           294.00           857.00            

Gilmer 85.01             51.00             136.01            

Grant 149.00           78.00             227.00            

Greenbrier 437.50           301.50           739.00            

Hampshire 261.45           157.50           418.95            

Hancock 363.00           193.50           556.50            

Hardy 185.50           112.50           298.00            

Harrison 965.96           520.25           1,486.21         

Jackson 412.00           234.00           646.00            

Jefferson 748.00           492.50           1,240.50         

Kanawha 2,382.40        1,247.50        3,629.90         

Lewis 219.50           145.50           365.00            

Lincoln 310.50           183.00           493.50            

Logan 491.00           305.50           796.50            

Marion 677.50           449.00           1,126.50         

Marshall 444.50           288.50           733.00            

Mason 354.50           239.00           593.50            

McDowell 275.00           162.50           437.50            

Mercer 782.00           436.50           1,218.50         

Mineral 364.91           217.50           582.41            

Mingo 370.50           208.50           579.00            

Monongalia 1,016.50        559.00           1,575.50         

Monroe 160.00           94.50             254.50            

Morgan 204.60           114.00           318.60            

Nicholas 324.00           201.50           525.50            

Ohio 468.75           270.50           739.25            

Pendleton 103.00           61.00             164.00            

Pleasants 121.00           70.50             191.50            

Pocahontas 114.01           69.50             183.51            

Preston 377.29           200.99           578.28            

Putnam 816.00           445.00           1,261.00         

Raleigh 1,011.00        546.29           1,557.29         

Randolph 354.50           187.50           542.00            

Ritchie 131.00           76.00             207.00            

Roane 180.00           105.00           285.00            

Summers 134.50           76.50             211.00            

Taylor 206.50           117.50           324.00            

Tucker 94.50             57.00             151.50            

Tyler 129.00           76.00             205.00            

Upshur 328.00           177.50           505.50            

Wayne 577.50           365.50           943.00            

Webster 119.50           67.00             186.50            

Wetzel 286.00           173.00           459.00            

Wirt 96.00             54.00             150.00            

Wood 1,095.00        601.00           1,696.00         

Wyoming 342.00           200.50           542.50            

Total 23,731.73      13,721.60      37,453.33       

OSF

1/11/19

Total Personnel 19

Note:  All personnel, including service, are presented on a regular FTE basis with full-time personnel employed beyond 200 days 

counted as 1.00, as opposed to service personnel being reported on an extended FTE basis for funding purposes where the FTE is 

determined by dividing each employee's number of days employed by 200 days.
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COUNTY BOARDS OF EDUCATION 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PROFESSIONAL AND SERVICE PERSONNEL EMPLOYED 

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY (FTE) BASIS (EXCLUDING ESC PERSONNEL) 

(ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER) 

2018-19 YEAR 

Total Total

Professional Service Total

Ct. County Personnel Personnel Personnel

1 Kanawha 2,382.40     1,247.50        3,629.90         

2 Berkeley 1,653.90     1,015.00        2,668.90         

3 Wood 1,095.00     601.00           1,696.00         

4 Cabell 1,070.53     613.50           1,684.03         

5 Monongalia 1,016.50     559.00           1,575.50         

6 Raleigh 1,011.00     546.29           1,557.29         

7 Harrison 965.96        520.25           1,486.21         

8 Putnam 816.00        445.00           1,261.00         

9 Jefferson 748.00        492.50           1,240.50         

10 Mercer 782.00        436.50           1,218.50         

11 Marion 677.50        449.00           1,126.50         

12 Wayne 577.50        365.50           943.00            

13 Fayette 563.00        294.00           857.00            

14 Logan 491.00        305.50           796.50            

15 Ohio 468.75        270.50           739.25            

16 Greenbrier 437.50        301.50           739.00            

17 Marshall 444.50        288.50           733.00            

18 Jackson 412.00        234.00           646.00            

19 Mason 354.50        239.00           593.50            

20 Mineral 364.91        217.50           582.41            

21 Mingo 370.50        208.50           579.00            

22 Preston 377.29        200.99           578.28            

23 Hancock 363.00        193.50           556.50            

24 Wyoming 342.00        200.50           542.50            

25 Randolph 354.50        187.50           542.00            

26 Boone 350.00        191.35           541.35            

27 Nicholas 324.00        201.50           525.50            

28 Upshur 328.00        177.50           505.50            

29 Lincoln 310.50        183.00           493.50            

30 Wetzel 286.00        173.00           459.00            

31 McDowell 275.00        162.50           437.50            

32 Hampshire 261.45        157.50           418.95            

33 Brooke 250.00        163.50           413.50            

34 Lewis 219.50        145.50           365.00            

35 Taylor 206.50        117.50           324.00            

36 Morgan 204.60        114.00           318.60            

37 Barbour 201.51        109.00           310.51            

38 Hardy 185.50        112.50           298.00            

39 Roane 180.00        105.00           285.00            

40 Braxton 169.81        99.92             269.73            

41 Clay 168.10        97.50             265.60            

42 Monroe 160.00        94.50             254.50            

43 Grant 149.00        78.00             227.00            

44 Doddridge 133.00        82.30             215.30            

45 Summers 134.50        76.50             211.00            

46 Ritchie 131.00        76.00             207.00            

47 Tyler 129.00        76.00             205.00            

48 Pleasants 121.00        70.50             191.50            

49 Webster 119.50        67.00             186.50            

50 Pocahontas 114.01        69.50             183.51            

51 Calhoun 102.00        65.00             167.00            

52 Pendleton 103.00        61.00             164.00            

53 Tucker 94.50          57.00             151.50            

54 Wirt 96.00          54.00             150.00            

55 Gilmer 85.01          51.00             136.01            

- Total 23,731.73   13,721.60      37,453.33       

OSF

Total Personnel 19

1/11/19

Note:  All personnel, including service, are presented on a regular FTE basis with full-time personnel employed beyond 200 days 

counted as 1.00, as opposed to service personnel being reported on an extended FTE basis for funding purposes where the FTE is 

determined by dividing each employee's number of days employed by 200 days.
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